

Horse Nations Indian Relay Council Accredited Race Program 2018

The purpose of the HNIRC Accredited Race Program is to incorporate long existing relay races into a program that rewards the competitors through an invitation to a Championship of Champions year-end race. The HNIRC Members that participate in a minimum of 2 HNIRC accredited Relay Races will receive an invitation to the HNIRC Championship of Champions. The winning relay team from each accredited race will have entry fee waived at Championship of Champions. All participants must be members prior to competing.

- Benefit of becoming an accredited race
 - Promotion
 - HNIRC promotes accredited races via website, social media, race schedule.
 - Your accreditation fee pays your race winner's entry fee into the HNIRC Championship of Champions, sending representation from your race to the year-end finals.
 - Participation
 - With race contestants being invited to the Championship of Champions, participation levels increase.
- In order to be a HNIRC accredited Indian Relay race, application must be submitted to Horse Nations Indian Relay Council and be approved prior to running the race.
 - o The fee for accreditation is \$500
 - o Applications are reviewed monthly.
 - There is an option to rush the application with a \$100 rush fee if so desired.

Pictures:

Horse Nations Indian Relay Council, or representative of, may take pictures and/or video of this event to be used for Marketing and/or Advertising without prior notice. Representative's signature of this agreement expressly grants consent to HNIRC.



Tous Cursions of the plains	Name of race		
	Location of race		
Number of years race has run			
History of race _			
		_	
Organizer of rac	ce		
Contact person	information:		
name			
phone #			
email			
Address of org	anizer		
			_
Number of teams anticipated			
Proposed purse			
Representative	Signature		
Date			

- Accredited race organizers need to provide payout results ASAP by emailing to <u>diana.v@horsenationsrelay.com</u> and calling in daily results 307-75-8101 so we can get on social media. Failure to do this will lead to non-accreditation the following year.
- Horse Nations Indian Relay Council is in no way involved in the rules of accredited races.
- Completed forms need to be mailed to: HNIRC, P.O. Box 5008 Pine Ridge, SD 57770